


ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Sharpe & Preszler Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE A - STREETS/STORM									
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,701.00	\$ 8,701.00	\$ 111,300.00	\$ 111,300.00
2	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 821.00	\$ 821.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
3	PROJECT MAINTENCE	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 11,078.00	\$ 11,078.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Minimum Bid \$13,000)	1	LS	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 15,635.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
5	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL (Includes Pedestrian Access Route Plan)	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 1,768.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
6	CATCH BASIN PROTECTION	1	LS	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 3,906.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 875.00
7	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,099.00	\$ 12,099.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 19,600.00
8	TREE REMOVAL - 6"+LARGER (Includes stump grind)	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 3,920.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
9	REMOVE AND DISPOSE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	3	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 374.72	\$ 1,124.16	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00
10	REMOVE AND REINSTALL EXISTING PRIVATE SIGNAGE	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 331.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
11	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS (Sidewalk, Headwalls, Asphalt and Pipe)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 22,600.00
12	PAVEMENT RESTORATION (2-Inch COMMERCIAL HMA)	110	SY	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 4,070.00
13	PAVEMENT RESTORATION (3.5-Inch COMMERCIAL HMA)	445	SY	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,700.00	\$ 54.80	\$ 24,386.00	\$ 47.50	\$ 21,137.50
14	2-INCH COLD MIX PATCHING	250	SY	\$ 43.00	\$ 10,750.00	\$ 20.34	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 32.50	\$ 8,125.00
15	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL (Includes Saw Cuts)	250	LF	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 7.33	\$ 1,832.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,750.00
16	CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	250	LF	\$ 17.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 35.29	\$ 8,822.50	\$ 24.00	\$ 6,000.00
17	CONCRETE PEDESTRIAN CURB	128	LF	\$ 19.00	\$ 2,432.00	\$ 43.55	\$ 5,574.40	\$ 19.25	\$ 2,464.00
18	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE (Wall @ STA. 31+64)	1.3	CY	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 1,715.54	\$ 2,230.20	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,820.00
19	STEEL REINFORCED BAR	25.0	LBS	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17.54	\$ 438.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
20	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (5.0-Foot Wide)	45	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 39.20	\$ 1,764.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 3,600.00
21	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Parallel "A", COK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	6	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 3,728.61	\$ 22,371.66	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 9,360.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Sharpe & Preszler Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
22	PEDESTRIAN RAMP (Type Perpendicular "B", COK STD 2-12, SHT 1)	1	EA	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,714.55	\$ 3,714.55	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
23	60-Inch x 24-Inch DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	7	EA	\$ 320.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 351.87	\$ 2,463.09	\$ 380.00	\$ 2,660.00
24	EARTHWORK	905	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$ 4.07	\$ 3,683.35	\$ 15.30	\$ 13,846.50
25	ROADSIDE SEEDING	0.50	ACRE	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6,522.98	\$ 3,261.49	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,900.00
26	TOPSOIL (6" DEPTH)	334.00	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,680.00	\$ 55.23	\$ 18,446.82	\$ 15.30	\$ 5,110.20
27	BYPASS PUMPING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18,804.64	\$ 18,804.64	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
28	8-Inch STORM DRAIN PIPE	10	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44.12	\$ 441.20	\$ 19.00	\$ 190.00
29	10-Inch STORM DRAIN PIPE	145	LF	\$ 23.00	\$ 3,335.00	\$ 58.01	\$ 8,411.45	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,800.00
30	12-Inch STORM DRAIN PIPE	9	LF	\$ 25.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 44.48	\$ 400.32	\$ 45.00	\$ 405.00
31	24-Inch STORM DRAIN PIPE	210	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 68.79	\$ 14,445.90	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,900.00
32	36-Inch STORM DRAIN PIPE	1,170	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 117,000.00	\$ 95.99	\$ 112,308.30	\$ 131.00	\$ 153,270.00
33	TRENCH EXCAVATION AND BACKFILL	1,544	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 77,200.00	\$ 25.88	\$ 39,958.72	\$ 22.00	\$ 33,968.00
34	CDF BACKFILL (Class B)	20	CY	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 251.63	\$ 5,032.60	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
35	IMPORTED PIPE BEDDING	1,380	LF	\$ 3.50	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 22.38	\$ 30,884.40	\$ 0.01	\$ 13.80
36	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEMS	1,380	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,380.00	\$ 3.96	\$ 5,464.80	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,140.00
37	CONNECT TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN	2	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 768.21	\$ 1,536.42	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00
38	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM MANHOLE	1	EA	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5,627.60	\$ 5,627.60	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
39	CONNECT TO 12-INCH PIPE (STATION 27+11 - Includes Transition Coupling)	1	EA	\$ 525.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
40	CONNECT TO 8-INCH PIPE (STATION 15+97 - Includes Transition Coupling)	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
41	CATCH BASIN (ODOT Ditch Inlet Type "D")	1	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 2,356.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 2,900.00
42	CATCH BASIN (Includes Frame & Grate)	3	EA	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,755.25	\$ 5,265.75	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
43	STANDARD 60-Inch MANHOLE	3	EA	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 11,541.72	\$ 34,625.16	\$ 3,935.00	\$ 11,805.00
44	ADDITIONAL 60" DIA MANHOLE DEPTH	2	VF	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 260.40	\$ 520.80	\$ 465.00	\$ 930.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Sharpe & Preszler Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
45	ROCK EXCAVATION (If Necessary)	5	CY	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 288.36	\$ 1,441.80	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
46	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE TRENCH BACKFILL (Crossing Existing Roadways, Includes Trench Excavation Disposal)	220	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 227.36	\$ 50,019.20	\$ 47.00	\$ 10,340.00
47	DIGGING AND VERIFYING	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 706.21	\$ 2,824.84	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
SCHEDULE A SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 480,507.00		\$ 514,013.12		\$ 557,910.00
SCHEDULE B - WATER									
48	6-Inch TRANSITION COUPLING	2	EA	\$ 395.00	\$ 790.00	\$ 202.91	\$ 405.82	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 2,700.00
49	6-Inch WATER LINE (PVC, Includes Restrained Joints)	20	LF	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22.46	\$ 449.20	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00
50	8-Inch BEND (Includes Restrained Joints)	12	EA	\$ 530.00	\$ 6,360.00	\$ 610.08	\$ 7,320.96	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,500.00
51	8-Inch TRANSITION COUPLING	6	EA	\$ 475.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 165.02	\$ 990.12	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
52	8-Inch WATER LINE (PVC, Includes Restrained Joints)	150	LF	\$ 135.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 121.65	\$ 18,247.50	\$ 36.00	\$ 5,400.00
53	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE TRENCH BACKFILL (Crossing Existing Roadways, Includes Trench Excavation Disposal)	170	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 58.08	\$ 9,873.60	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,230.00
SALES TAX (8.6%):					\$ 3,577.60		\$ 3,206.70		\$ 2,130.22
SCHEDULE B SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 45,177.60		\$ 40,493.90		\$ 26,900.22
SCHEDULE C - IRRIGATION									
54	4-Inch BEND (Includes Restrained Joints)	4	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 285.40	\$ 1,141.60	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,060.00
55	4-Inch TRANSITION COUPLING	2	EA	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 248.42	\$ 496.84	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 2,600.00
56	4-Inch WATER LINE (PVC, Includes Retrained Joints)	20	LF	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 204.29	\$ 4,085.80	\$ 23.00	\$ 460.00
57	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE TRENCH BACKFILL (Crossing Existing Roadways, Includes Trench Excavation Disposal)	20	LF	\$ 55.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 59.21	\$ 1,184.20	\$ 19.00	\$ 380.00
SALES TAX (8.6%):					\$ 309.60		\$ 594.13		\$ 387.00
SCHEDULE C SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 3,909.60		\$ 7,502.57		\$ 4,887.00

ITEM	ITEM WITH UNIT PRICE BID	APPROX. QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Allstar Construction Group, Inc.		Sharpe & Preszler Construction	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
SCHEDULE D - SIGNS & STRIPING									
58	4-INCH PAVEMENT MARKINGS (Yellow) THERMOPLASTIC	20	LF	\$ 7.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 12.88	\$ 257.60	\$ 27.00	\$ 540.00
59	8-INCH SOLID - GORE (White) THERMOPLASTIC	10	LF	\$ 12.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25.60	\$ 256.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 540.00
60	18-INCH STOP BAR (White) PREFORMED THERMOPLASTIC	25	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 22.40	\$ 560.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 550.00
SCHEDULE D SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 710.00		\$ 1,073.60		\$ 1,630.00
CONSTRUCTION TOTAL:					\$ 530,304.20		\$ 563,083.19		\$ 591,327.22
BID ALTERNATE - BEN FRANKLIN TRANSIT									
61	BENTON FRANKLIN TRANSIT PAD	7.4	S.Y.	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,220.00	\$ 339.69	\$ 2,513.71	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,665.00
BID ALTERNATE SUB-TOTAL:					\$ 2,220.00		\$ 2,513.71		\$ 1,665.00
<p><i>To the best of my ability, I hereby certify that this is a true and correct bid tabulation for Contract (P2019-21) Garfield-Blackberry Canyon Drainage Project. A bid analysis was completed for unbalanced bids.</i></p>									
									
<p>Heath Melloste, PE Design Services Manager</p>									